
Williams (4-7) -vs- Pomona-Pitzer (9-15, 3-3 SCIAC)
3/28/2026 at Claremont, CA (Wig Beach Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sadie Leonard (4-2)
Loss: Audrey Reimers (3-8)
HBP: Sadie Leonard, Audrey Reimers
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:49   Attendance: 94   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Williams 1 0 0 5 3 0 9 11 0
Pomona-Pitzer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

Williams 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Miya Fujimoto cf 3 3 1 0 1 0 0
Sidney Miller rf 3 2 2 1 0 0 2
Katie Blanch 1b 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Justine Dunaway dp 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Annabella Rychetsky 3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dani Jackman c 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Haley Barrett ss 3 0 1 2 0 0 3
Ayane Rokugawa 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
Lauren Davis lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Cassidy Chew 3b/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sadie Leonard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 9 11 8 5 0 7

2B: Miya Fujimoto (1); Katie Blanch (1); Haley Barrett (1)
SH: Sidney Miller (1)
SB: Ayane Rokugawa (1); Lauren Davis (1); Cassidy Chew (1)
HBP: Justine Dunaway (1)

Pomona-Pitzer 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Yuri Song rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sadie Huryn 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kylie Liu c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Natalie Murguia cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Gianna Phillips 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Claire Sefkow ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Sophia Roberts 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ava Bautista lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Audrey Reimers p/dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nyla Springer dp/p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mia Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 0 3 0 0 10 3

SB: Yuri Song (1)
CS: Sadie Huryn (1)
HBP: Sadie Huryn (1)
E: Kylie Liu (1)

Williams IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sadie Leonard (W, 4-2) 5.0 3 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 17 18 3 1 –
Totals 3 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 17 18 3 1

Pomona-Pitzer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Audrey Reimers (L, 3-8) 3.2 6 6 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 17 22 2 9 –
Nyla Springer 1.0 3 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 –
Mia Lopez 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
Totals 11 9 8 5 0 1 0 1 0 25 32 3 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Williams - Top of 1st WC PP
Miya Fujimoto doubled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Sidney Miller out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Miya Fujimoto advanced to third. 0 0
Katie Blanch doubled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Miya Fujimoto scored. 1 0
Justine Dunaway hit by pitch (0-0). 1 0
Dani Jackman reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Justine Dunaway advanced to second; Katie Blanch out at
third 3b unassisted. 1 0
Haley Barrett grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 1st WC PP
Yuri Song singled, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Sadie Huryn struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Yuri Song stole second. 1 0
Kylie Liu struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Natalie Murguia struck out looking (0-0). 1 0

Williams - Top of 2nd WC PP
Ayane Rokugawa singled to third base (0-0). 1 0
Ayane Rokugawa stole second, advanced to third. 1 0
Lauren Davis popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Cassidy Chew reached on a fielder's choice (0-0). 1 0
Cassidy Chew stole second. 1 0
Miya Fujimoto reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Cassidy Chew advanced to third; Ayane Rokugawa out at
home 1b to c. 1 0
Sidney Miller flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 2nd WC PP
Gianna Phillips popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Claire Sefkow struck out looking (0-0). 1 0
Sophia Roberts struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0

Williams - Top of 3rd WC PP
Katie Blanch grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Justine Dunaway singled up the middle (0-0). 1 0
Dani Jackman reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Justine Dunaway out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Haley Barrett grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 3rd WC PP
Ava Bautista struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Audrey Reimers flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Yuri Song grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Williams - Top of 4th WC PP
Ayane Rokugawa walked (0-0). 1 0
Lauren Davis singled, bunt (0-0); Ayane Rokugawa advanced to third. 1 0
Lauren Davis stole second. 1 0
Cassidy Chew reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-0); Lauren Davis out at third 2b to 3b to
c to ss to 3b to 2b. 1 0
Miya Fujimoto walked (0-0). 1 0
Sidney Miller singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Miya Fujimoto advanced to second; Cassidy Chew advanced
to third; Ayane Rokugawa scored. 2 0
Katie Blanch reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Sidney Miller advanced to third; Miya Fujimoto
advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned; Cassidy Chew out at home 3b to c. 3 0



Justine Dunaway walked (0-0); Katie Blanch advanced to second. 3 0
Audrey Reimers to dp. 3 0
Nyla Springer to p. 3 0
Dani Jackman walked, RBI (0-0); Justine Dunaway advanced to second; Katie Blanch advanced to third;
Sidney Miller scored. 4 0
Haley Barrett doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Dani Jackman advanced to third; Justine Dunaway
scored; Katie Blanch scored. 6 0
Ayane Rokugawa grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 0

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 4th WC PP
Annabella Rychetsky to 3b for Justine Dunaway. 6 0
Cassidy Chew to dp. 6 0
Sadie Huryn hit by pitch (0-0). 6 0
Kylie Liu popped up to ss (0-0). 6 0
Sadie Huryn out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 0
Natalie Murguia singled to right field (0-0). 6 0
Gianna Phillips singled to left field (0-0); Natalie Murguia advanced to second. 6 0
Claire Sefkow struck out looking (0-0). 6 0

Williams - Top of 5th WC PP
Lauren Davis walked (0-0). 6 0
Cassidy Chew popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 0
Miya Fujimoto reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Lauren Davis out at second ss to 2b. 6 0
Sidney Miller singled up the middle (0-0); Miya Fujimoto advanced to second. 6 0
Katie Blanch singled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Sidney Miller advanced to third; Miya Fujimoto scored. 7 0
Katie Blanch advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sidney Miller scored on a wild pitch. 8 0
Mia Lopez to p for Nyla Springer. 8 0
Annabella Rychetsky singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Katie
Blanch scored. 9 0
Dani Jackman singled down the lf line (0-0); Annabella Rychetsky advanced to third, out at home lf to 3b to
c. 9 0

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 5th WC PP
Sophia Roberts struck out looking (0-0). 9 0
Ava Bautista struck out swinging (0-0). 9 0
Audrey Reimers struck out swinging (0-0). 9 0

Williams - Top of 6th WC PP

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 6th WC PP


